RESOLUTION NO. 2019-121R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS ADOPTING THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) ACTION PLAN THAT PROVIDES FOR THE ALLOCATION OF \$680,998 OF CDBG FUNDS FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2019; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO ACT AS THE OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CITY IN MATTERS RELATED TO THE CDBG PROGRAM AND ACTION PLAN; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1.** The allocation of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds in the amount of \$680,998 for Program Year 2019 as set forth in Exhibit A, is approved.
- **PART 2.** The City Manager or his designee is authorized to act as the official representative of the City in matters related to the CDBG Program and Action Plan.
- **PART 3.** This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on June 18, 2019.

ane Hughson

Mayor

Attest:

Jamie Lee Case
City Clerk

EXHIBIT A[ATTACHED ON NEXT PAGE]

Resolution 2019-121R

Exhibit A

CDBG 2019 Action Plan Projects

Program Administration (20%)	\$136,200
Public Services (11%)	
CASA – Child Advocacy Program	\$ 50,000
Habitat for Humanity – Housing Counseling	\$ 23,656
Other Applications (69%)	
City Neighborhood Enhancement– Unsafe Structures Program	\$ 67,142
City Parks & Recreation – Paul Pena Park Improvements	\$ 125,000
City Community Initiatives – Emergency Home Repair Program	\$ 70,000
City Community Initiatives – Homebuyer Assistance Program	\$ 84,000
Southside Community Center Rehab Program	\$ 125,000
Total	\$ 680,998